

DESHVIR SINGH
Versus
EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND
ORGANISATION AND OTHERS

CWP-17643 of 2025

08.12.2025

Present: Mr. Rahul Singh Jagota, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

CMP-27125 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and delay in re-filing of the petition after removing the objections is condoned. Application is disposed of.

CWP-17643 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondent No.2. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Separate notice to respondents No.1 & 3 be issued, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

December 08, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge