

**Deshvir Singh Vs. Employees Provident Fund
Organization and others**

CWP No.17643 of 2025

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.
Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No.3.

Learned Counsel for respondent No.1 submits
that reply has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1.
Registry to place the same on record, if in order. As prayed
for, reply by respondents No.2 and 3 be filed within two
weeks. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 10, 2026
(Rishi)