

Deshvit Singh vs EPFO and others

CWP No. 17643 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Reply stands filed by respondent No. 1 whereas reply of respondents No. 2 and 3 is awaited. Let reply be filed by respondents No. 2 and 3 within four weeks. Rejoinder by respondent No. 1, as prayed for, in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 20, 2026
(narender)