

Deshvir Singh vs. DEFO & Others.

CWP No. 17643 of 2025.

18.08.2026 Present: Ms. Shrishti Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, Addl. Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 3 stands filed. Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 not filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply. List thereafter.

In the meantime, rejoinder to the reply on record be filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

18th August, 2026.
(Jai)